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Letter	No.:	RDL/027/2024‐25			
Date:	28th	September,	2024	
	
To,		
BSE	Limited	
Phiroze	Jeejeebhoy	Towers,	
Dalal	Street,	
Mumbai	�	400	001.	
	
Dear	Sir/	Madam,	
	
Sub:	 Regulation	 44	 of	 SEBI	 (Listing	 Obligations	 and	 Disclosure	 Requirements)	

Regulations,	 2015	 ‐	 details	 of	 Voting	 Results	 of	 the	 18th	 Annual	 General	
Meeting	of	the	Company	

	
Ref:	Ratnabhumi	Developers	Limited	(Scrip	Code:	540796)	ISIN:	INE821Y01011		Pursuant	 to	Regulation	 44	 of	 SEBI	 (Listing	Obligations	 and	Disclosure	Requirements)	Regulations,	2015,	please	 find	enclosed	 the	voting	results	along	with	 the	consolidated	Scrutiniser's	 Report	 on	 voting	 through	 electronic	 means	 (i.e.	 remote	 e‐voting	 and	 e‐voting	at	the	Meeting),	in	respect	of	the	18th	Annual	General	Meeting	of	the	Company	held	on	Friday,	September	27,	2024.		Kindly	take	the	same	on	record.		Thanking	You.		
Yours	faithfully,	
For,	Ratnabhumi	Developers	Limited			
	
	
___________________	
Divya	Joshi	
Company	Secretary	&		
Compliance	Officer	
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Dharmendr

abhai Joshi

Digitally signed by 

Divya Dharmendrabhai 
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A. Details regarding the voting Results 

 
Sr. No. Particulars Details 

1 Date of AGM September 27, 2024 

2 Record Date (i.e. Cut-off date) for e-voting September 20, 2024 

3 Total number of shareholders on record date 740 

4 No. of Shareholders present in the meeting through Video Conferencing 

 Promoters and promoter Groups: 2 

Public 8 

Total 10 

 

B. Scrutinizer’s Details 
 

Name of the Scrutinizer Ms. Insiya Nalawala 

Firms Name M/s. Insiya Nalawala and Associates, Company Secretaries  

Qualification Company Secretary 

Membership Number A57573 
Date of Board Meeting in which 
appointed 14-08-2024 

Date of Issuance of Report to the 
company 28-09-2024 
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C. Result of Meeting: 

 
Sr. 
No. 

Agenda Resolution 
Required 
(Ordinary/ Special) 

Mode of 
Voting 

Remarks 

Ordinary Business 
1. To receive, consider and adopt the 

Audited Standalone and 
Consolidated Financial Statements of 
the Company for the Financial Year 
ended 31st March, 2024 and the 
Report of the Board of Directors and 
Auditors thereon. 

Ordinary Resolution Remote e-voting Passed with 
requisite 
majority 

2. To appoint a director in place of Mrs. Rinni Shah (DIN: 07368796), who retires by rotation and, being eligible, offers herself for re-appointment.   
Ordinary Resolution Remote e-voting Passed with 

requisite 
majority 

Special Business  
3. To increase Borrowing limits of the 

Company. 
Special Resolution Remote e-voting Passed with 

requisite 
majority 

4. Approval of Related Party 
Transaction (s):  
 

Ordinary Resolution Remote e-voting Passed with 
requisite 
majority 

 
D. Details of resolution wise Voting Results are attached in Annexure – 1 

 

 



Category Mode of voting No. of shares held                 No. of votes 
polled               

% of Votes polled 
on outstanding 

shares 

No. of votes – in 
favour

No. of votes – 
against

% of votes in 
favour on votes 

polled 

% of Votes 
against on votes 

polled 

(1) (2) (3)=[(2)/(1)]*100 (4) (5) (6)=[(4)/(2)]*100 (7)=[(5)/(2)]*100

E-Voting 10077554 100.0000 10077554 0 100.0000 0.0000

Poll

Postal Ballot (if applicable)

Total 10077554 10077554 100.0000 10077554 0 100.0000 0.0000

E-Voting

Poll

Postal Ballot (if applicable)

Total

E-Voting 719987 19.8757 719987 0 100.0000 0.0000

Poll

Postal Ballot (if applicable)

Total 3622446 719987 19.8757 719987 0 100.0000 0.0000
Total Total 13700000 10797541 78.8142 10797541 0 100.0000 0.0000

* this fields are optional

No. of Votes

Public- Non 
Institutions

3622446

Resolution (1)
Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special) Ordinary

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the agenda/resolution? No

Description of resolution considered
To receive, consider and adopt the Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Statements of 

the Company for the Financial Year ended 31st March, 2024 and the Report of the Board of 
Directors and Auditors thereon.

Promoter and 
Promoter Group

10077554

Public- 
Institutions

Promoter and Promoter Group

Public Insitutions

Public - Non Insitutions

Whether resolution is Pass or Not. Yes

Disclosure of notes on resolution

Details of Invalid Votes
Category

Add Notes



Category Mode of voting No. of shares held                 No. of votes 
polled               

% of Votes polled 
on outstanding 

shares 

No. of votes – in 
favour

No. of votes – 
against

% of votes in 
favour on votes 

polled 

% of Votes 
against on votes 

polled 

(1) (2) (3)=[(2)/(1)]*100 (4) (5) (6)=[(4)/(2)]*100 (7)=[(5)/(2)]*100

E-Voting 10077554 100.0000 10077554 0 100.0000 0.0000

Poll

Postal Ballot (if applicable)

Total 10077554 10077554 100.0000 10077554 0 100.0000 0.0000

E-Voting

Poll

Postal Ballot (if applicable)

Total

E-Voting 719987 19.8757 719987 0 100.0000 0.0000

Poll

Postal Ballot (if applicable)

Total 3622446 719987 19.8757 719987 0 100.0000 0.0000
Total Total 13700000 10797541 78.8142 10797541 0 100.0000 0.0000

* this fields are optional

No. of Votes

Public- Non 
Institutions

3622446

Resolution (2)
Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special) Ordinary

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the agenda/resolution? No

Description of resolution considered To appoint a director in place of Mrs. Rinni Shah (DIN: 07368796), who retires by rotation and, 
being eligible, offers herself for re-appointment.  

Promoter and 
Promoter Group

10077554

Public- 
Institutions

Promoter and Promoter Group

Public Insitutions

Public - Non Insitutions

Whether resolution is Pass or Not. Yes

Disclosure of notes on resolution

Details of Invalid Votes
Category

Add Notes



Category Mode of voting No. of shares held                 No. of votes 
polled               

% of Votes polled 
on outstanding 

shares 

No. of votes – in 
favour

No. of votes – 
against

% of votes in 
favour on votes 

polled 

% of Votes 
against on votes 

polled 

(1) (2) (3)=[(2)/(1)]*100 (4) (5) (6)=[(4)/(2)]*100 (7)=[(5)/(2)]*100

E-Voting 10077554 100.0000 10077554 0 100.0000 0.0000

Poll

Postal Ballot (if applicable)

Total 10077554 10077554 100.0000 10077554 0 100.0000 0.0000

E-Voting

Poll

Postal Ballot (if applicable)

Total

E-Voting 719987 19.8757 719369 618 99.9142 0.0858

Poll

Postal Ballot (if applicable)

Total 3622446 719987 19.8757 719369 618 99.9142 0.0858
Total Total 13700000 10797541 78.8142 10796923 618 99.9943 0.0057

* this fields are optional

No. of Votes

Public- Non 
Institutions

3622446

Resolution (3)
Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special) Special

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the agenda/resolution? No

Description of resolution considered To increase Borrowing limits of the Company

Promoter and 
Promoter Group

10077554

Public- 
Institutions

Promoter and Promoter Group

Public Insitutions

Public - Non Insitutions

Whether resolution is Pass or Not. Yes

Disclosure of notes on resolution

Details of Invalid Votes
Category

Add Notes



Category Mode of voting No. of shares held                 No. of votes 
polled               

% of Votes polled 
on outstanding 

shares 

No. of votes – in 
favour

No. of votes – 
against

% of votes in 
favour on votes 

polled 

% of Votes 
against on votes 

polled 

(1) (2) (3)=[(2)/(1)]*100 (4) (5) (6)=[(4)/(2)]*100 (7)=[(5)/(2)]*100

E-Voting 10077554 100.0000 10077554 0 100.0000 0.0000

Poll

Postal Ballot (if applicable)

Total 10077554 10077554 100.0000 10077554 0 100.0000 0.0000

E-Voting

Poll

Postal Ballot (if applicable)

Total

E-Voting 719987 19.8757 719369 618 99.9142 0.0858

Poll

Postal Ballot (if applicable)

Total 3622446 719987 19.8757 719369 618 99.9142 0.0858
Total Total 13700000 10797541 78.8142 10796923 618 99.9943 0.0057

* this fields are optional

No. of Votes

Public- Non 
Institutions

3622446

Resolution (4)
Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special) Ordinary

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the agenda/resolution? Yes

Description of resolution considered Approval of Related Party Transaction (s)

Promoter and 
Promoter Group

10077554

Public- 
Institutions

Promoter and Promoter Group

Public Insitutions

Public - Non Insitutions

Whether resolution is Pass or Not. Yes

Disclosure of notes on resolution

Details of Invalid Votes
Category

Add Notes


















